San
e

b/ System
September 13, 2016
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail
Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) RRR #7016 0340 0000 9676 8131
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division
1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) RRR #7016 0340 0000 9676 8131
Environmental Protection Specialist

Enforcement Branch

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water
System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging
the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report required by its
TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is
submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of the monthly compliance report
for August 2016 is attached and is provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerel%
/ Haby, PA.

Vice President — Production & Treatment

Enc. As stated

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North = P.O. Box 2449 ¢ San Antonio, TX #78298-2449 ¢ www.saws.org



September 13, 2016

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental Enforcement Section Via U.S. Certified Mail
Environment and Natural Resources Division RRR# 7016 0340 0000 9676 8148
P.O. Box 7611

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio
Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San
Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after
Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report
required by its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the
same time the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of
the monthly compliance report for August 2016 is attached and is provided in compliance with
Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

SincereW

y J. y, P.E.
Vice President — Production & Treatment

Enc. As stated

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North = P.O. Box 2449 « San Antonio, TX #78298-2449 « www.saws.org



San
Antonio
Water
System

Ms. Rosie Garza September 8, 2016
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Quality Management Information Systems (MC 224)

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg F.

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Non-Compliance Notification
TPDES Permit No. 10137-004, Mitchell Lake
EPA ID No. TX0065641

Dear Ms. Garza,

On August 21, 2016 the Mitchell Lake received 3.40 inches of rainfall, which cause the Dam site to start
overflowing again.

The following are the Mitchell Lake Dam effluent excursions for the month of August 2016.

PH
August 26, 2016 - 9.40 SU
August 27,2016 - 9.49 SU
August 28, 2016 - 9.29 SU
August 30, 2016 - 10.0 SU
August 31, 2016 - 9.02 SU

If agditional discussion is needed regarding this event, please contact Daniel Rodriguez at 210-233-3922.

Daniel Rodriguez

Manager, Leon Creek WRC
1104 Mauermann

San Antonio, TX 78224

cc: Jeff Haby
Parviz Chavol
Floramie Welch

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North = P.O. Box 2449 » San Antonio, TX ¢ 78298-2449 ¢ www.saws.org



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LZIOCELANNAIL IVAUINL L UNLNAWY RO WULNL Wiy

VI SVUL GUTUT UUUT

I DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME™ SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0065641 001-A \Een g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
i ONIQ, TXx 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MITCHELL LAKE WWTF
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION:10762 PLEASANTON RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78212 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Fhkxkk Kkthkih Hevedkd Fekhdhh Frkkkiek
MEASUREMENT 6.50 0
00300 1 0 PERM]’I' dkikkk hhkhkhk Akkhkk 4 fkhhkhk *hhkkkk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
BOD' 5_ day' 20 deg. C SAMPI_E KR hkk FhhhRhy Fhhkdk YekdhAhn
MEASUREMENT 18.83 24.00 0
003 10 1 O PERMI’I' KhRhdhk *hRAhKh FekAhhik Kkkhkk 30 100 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB
pH SAMPI_E Ak hd Khehkkk Riehhikk Frkdkdekk
MEASUREMENT 7.70 10.00 5
00400 1 o PERMH' Kdekkhk *ekkihkk FheKhkdedk 6 wRhRik 9 SU Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids' total suspended SAMPI_E AdkdAkw L322 1504 Fkkdkd E 211 Fkdkhhk
MEASUREMENT 41.82 0
00530 1 0 PERMI'I‘ Khkkkkkh dkKkdk Khkhkkk b 2122 90 *hkhkhk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow' in conduit 01- thl-u SAMPI_E Fddkdk Ahkkikk KhkThAh Fhhhdhd
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 8.14 11.00 0
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD ik kR Fhkdhk ek Daily INSTAN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
E. CO]i SAMPLE Kdkhdw R3 52241 Frkkdokk Fekkdekk
MEASUREMENT 1.37 31.00 0
5104010 PERMIT Hhokwk ko ek hknk 126 399 CFU/100 Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB mL
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER ”mmm”“"‘;ﬂ_{; TELEPHONE DATE
D erotn or ereoms i i he system. of thas pereot ditecily vepondiie for smerine |~ _g/ %
AR AL, SR DR e ™ oo e pecomr oo an | (2100222329 Ly/e/) ¢
niormation, C] 4 ¢ POSS] 0l & a sonment for Kknowing violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED s e " ¢ AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code I NUMBER /DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

MONITORING SHALL OCCUR WHEN DISCHARGING.

SAMPLES FOR BACTERIA MONITORING SHALL BE TAKEN AT THE INFLOW PIPE FROM THE LEON CREEK WRC.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1




OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: AUGUST 2016
WATERSHED: MEDIO CREEK

TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-040

EPA PERMIT # 0055689
WO # |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration | Response | Discharged To Comments
Time
] I I 1451236{ 8/21/2016 I Fishers Glade | 2906| 1,425 |I/i IDiIuted By Heavy | 4.75 I 0.00 | Drainage Culvert I Monitored Area !
Rain Water
1431431| 8/6/2016 | Fishers Glade 2902 400 |Other Repaired Pump 0.33 0.00 Ground Area Cleaned and Disinfected,

Actions Are Being Taken To
Optimize The Pump Settings At
The Medio Creek WR C.

Total

Events: 2 Total Gallons: 1,825 Average Duration: 2.54 0.00 Average Response

Friday, September 02, 2016
Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DLDUOAARGL IVIUNLL UKING KLFUIKCL Wwivliy)
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2 ff oot i : 78221
RAMET"  MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 001 B mfa’“ng ZIEICODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
o ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR. ! fall
LOCATION: 2231 HUNT E MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfal
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78227 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSChargeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
OxygEn, dissolved [DO] SAMPI.E Kkhdkk Fededededed kR Fedehkdd whkhik
MEASUREMENT 6.94 0
00300 1 0 PERMI'I‘ dekdkkk hekkhik ek kdrkk 6 kdhkdk FekFhhk mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE hhKRAK drkkhdkk Feddekdk Hwkkhki
MEASUREMENT 7.05 8.12 0
00400 1 O PERMI’I' khhkkk Khkhkhk Fkkkkh 6 Yok ek 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE falchdeiold whdddk
MEASUREMENT 49 1.00 1.00 0
0053010 PERMIT 2002 R AR Ib/d Rkl 15 30 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE o R IR
MEASUREMENT 27 0.54 1.71 0
0061010 PERMIT 267 LEELZES Ib/d EEEXEE 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
FlOW, in conduit Ol' thru SAMPLE Fedhdekdk Fededededede Fedededehd KAKKAA
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.91 12.77 0
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD Rtk biddniy wiklid ARk A Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE *kkhkk Hkkhkk Fhhkhh dedededdk Fedk Rk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 10,422 0
50050P0 PERMIT LRI 27778 gal/min ek AL Pk LAgd SWRRLIRT Continuous| TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow, in condujt or thru SAMPLE Lt 2321 *hkhkk Fhkkhkk Fekdekkk Fedededded
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.44 0
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 16 *hkhRkkk MGD *hkkkkk *kkkkk dokkhkk *khkik Continuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME /TITLF. PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |! certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering

.—9&.5

N T~

— O

PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIR. Ll;f.:?:;f:::z:’:.', ﬁ%?‘ﬂfiﬁr;?ﬁmﬁi s nr{;: :5«. :u-t of mnyn(::.l;::,L n:dlhc;!‘dn;r:t Ty SEPRINGIE AR CUTIVEIOFEIGERION (210) 233-3239 07/ 73 / G
mation, inclu ng the poss IY 0l ne and impl isonment for OWINg viol atjions.
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code l NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DDUNAKGLE MUNILLURKING KEFUK L (DMK)

UIivID INU.

LUKYU UUua

EFmnenaat) DE: 78221
NAME:”  MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 001-B mﬁ‘aﬂmg ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
S ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 2231 HUNT LANE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78227 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSChaIgeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
E' Coli SAMPIE Fhhkkkh Fkhkkk *hkhkkk fkkdkkk
MEASUREMENT 1.70 84.00 0
5 1040 1 0 PERMH *khhkk *hkkkk *hkhhkhk KhRkhkX 1 26 399 CFU/IOO Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE ol 2 kel
MEASUREMENT 103 2.10 4.00 0
8008210 PERMIT 934 LIRS Ib/d ek & 7 20 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER] e 10 pevaly ooy ot docomet s sl ovsehmnt, e et e TELEPHONE DATE
el ety g s s 1 s ot o e R e
L'- niormation, ‘ e infol atiol Sl.l. : Ll:l‘ “: ﬂ"btc L;.':"()sm L'cnuw L‘s ':n:n p C(“E' 'a t‘r i L. h—- —
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIR. ;’Eu:r.{:e,inng e }:"LZ\%E ll)lmlt::f::::e';ae:::gnzmtani peynr:mfslf«zé’ suhﬁ?ﬂ’::gfi‘nm' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 ?/I '1/['/ ¢
mation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. p—tt
TYPED OR PRINTED ’ " * AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACote | NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 e AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3225 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201

408

WQ0010137-040

01

16 | 08

12654

SYS

PERMIT NUMBER

SET

YEAR| MO.

EID

PAGE 1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MON 189 for 001/800/900 MEDIO CREEK
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.

PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. |  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
'5:333071 24 REPORTED 8.58 e 0 |02 11
LY AVG PERMITTED [CONT 11| CONT
FLOW MGD
PERMITTED M 02 | conT 11} CONT
NUMBER
OF OPERATOR REPORTED | WWO0004506 NUMBER 0 |01 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I 01 01 NAT NA
EXPIRATION REPORTED | 01/08/2017 o |01 NA
OF OPERATOR DATE
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | IR NA| NA
CLASS
OF OPERATOR RERORTED A LETTER 001 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | YT NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED ot
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED ]
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
HGERTIEYATHATAL) AMJ EAMILIAR I WITHATHE {INPORMATION NAME =~ Sl N‘ATUHE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF S8UCH INFORMATION 18 TRUE AND)| Daniel Rodriguez / é 0 0 ?
O TE AND ACCURATE: Manager-Prod & Treat Ops l | 1 I
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol =]
2 |1 p 2| 3[3 3]2 [3 p Senior Director \ S (16 |e]|F 1/ &
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087  AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT
l'llll'lllllllllllll'lllllIllllllll"llllllllllllllllllll'llll PAGE 1
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3225 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201
408 WQ0010137-040 01 16 | 08 12553
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO, EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE 1 800
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. OF ANALYSIS TYPE
?3233.5:232 RECORTED 31 DAY 0 |o1 Ol
| DAYS /MON PERMITTED S o1 [ NA 01] NA
2&1521.2334 REFORTED S0 #1100 ML [ O |1 ce
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 20.000 M 11 2/WEEK 03] GRABPKLOAD _
316164030 REPORTED 1.00 0|11 03
FEC.COLI #1100 ML
D PERMITTED 75.000 T 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD _
"'_3333071 24 REPORTED 266 s < 0oz 11
| DLY AVG PERMITTED B o2 | cont 111 CONT
238307129 REPORTED 2.46 B 0 |02 11
| ANN AVG PERMITTED B 02 | cont 11| CONT
800821024 T
REPORTED 1/Da 12-prt-com
BOD CARB 2.10 MG/L 0]08 Y S
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 5.000 | 2/WEEK | 03| GRABPKLOAD
_?52;3‘15234 REPORTED 0.61 = o |os 1/Day 10| 12-prt-com
\'} PERMITTED 3.000 111 2/WEEK | 03| GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER
ey REPORTED | WWO0004506 |\ ovooo o | o1 NA
TE PERMITTED 011 01 | NA
g’épéﬁé;iggk REPORTED 01/08/2017 e o | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I o1 01 NAT NA
(C)rL=A ggsmwoa BERORTED A LETTER ORI NA
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | YR NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED | B
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
R e R R NAME < SIGNATURE alle
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND; Daniel Rodriguez d , 6
SOMPLEE S ACOIRATE Manager-Prod & Treat Ops 54—1 122 I(i 0 l?
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol
211 p 213]3 3|213 |9 Senior Director %&“Q { I(, o) ﬁ J 12
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3225 VALLEY RD

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT
"lll"llllll'I'lIIIIIIIIllllllllll|IllllIll"llIIll'l'll'l'll

SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201

1

408 WQ0010137-040 02 16 | 08 12554
SYS | PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [[RECLAIMED WATER TYPE II 800
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS. TCEQ COPY
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.]  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.|  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342
TRANSFER QERORTED 0 DAY Y| Gl
- PERMITTED NA 01
316164024
REPOR
FEC.COLI PORTED #/100 ML
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 200.000 | 1/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
316164030
FEC.COLI RO #/100 ML |
IND GRAB PERMITTED 800,000 14 | 1/WEEK 03] GRABPKLOAD
500507124
S REPORTED o
| DLY _AVG PERMITTED CONT Tl cont
500507128
> REPORTED Seh _
| ANN AVG PERMITTED | CONT 11} CONT
800821024
BOD CARB RERSRTER MG/L
PERMITTED 20.000 14 | 1/WEEK | 03| GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER
OLYCTLRATER REPORTED | WW0004506 T 0 |01 NA
iE PERMITTED | Y NA| NA
AT 01/08/2017
OF OPERATOR ERORTED DATE 0 |01 DA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED o1 ] o “NA| NA
CLASS 0
OF OPERATOR AERORTED A LETTER o e
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 011 01 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
e et ] L Ll el NAME - SIGNATURE SALE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF BUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Daniel Rodriguez ]\% g 3 / é 0|
e Manager-Prod & Treat Ops 03) | ? 8] ?
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol 4
2 |1 p 2l3|3 3|2 |3 p Senior Director o S V oo R ) [2
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: AUGUST 2016
WATERSHED: LEON CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-003
EPA PERMIT # 0052639

WO# |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action I Duration | Response I Discharged To Comments
Time
1312821 1453593| 8/21/2016 | Pleasanton Rd 10762 5,400 |Lift Station IRepaired Pur-np 4.50 0.00 Ground ~ [ Staff Is At The Lift Station And
Is Being Run On Hand. The
Transducer Will Be Checked
And Replaced If Needed When
The Level In The Station
Recedes Ls 192
1452568 8/21/2016 | Chappie James Way 108{ 625,000 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 8.33 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area. Design Is
Rain Water Spilled Into Leon | Completed - Working On
Creek Obtaining Approval From The
Air Force Environmental To
il S ANRIHSI (T it Construct.
| I | 1251270' 8/21/2016 | Rose Valley 6210 935 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 3.12 0.45 Ground Monitor Area
Rain Water
1451206] 8/21/2016 [ Kim Valley Dr 5802| 84,000 |li Diluted By Heavy 4.67 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitor Area
Rain Water Spilled Into
Indian Creek
1444216| 8/15/2016 | Chappie James Way 108| 399,000 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 9.50 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area Design Is
Rain Water Spilled Into Leon | Completed - Working On
Creek Obtaining Approval From The
Air Force Environmental To
Construct.
1442504] 8/15/2016 | Yolanda 107 450 |I/i Diluted By Heavy 0.50 0.00 Drainage Culvert
Rain Water
Total
E?,;“s: 6 Total Gallons: 1,114,785 Average Duration: 5.10 0.08 Average Response

Friday, September 02, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

A/L IV ALCRANAILL IVANJAVA L \U/ANAL VAT AVAUR WJIN R \ASLTRIN)

) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME"  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 001-A Ao g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN gNIONT 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Disch
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 0 Discharge[ ]
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen' dlSSOlVEd [DO] SAMPI_E Fkkkhk FxFdkd ki Fedriedededr Fekedddk
MEASUREMENT 6.00 0
00300 1 0 RE(IPERMI'I' Fekhikk *hKkhkk *hkikk 5 Rk ek k Fekhhkk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross UIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Fedkddkk YeddedeKh K deddekhh Fkkhkk
MEASUREMENT 6.60 7.70 0
00400 1 0 RE({)ERMIT wkhkhk Fek Ak *hhhhk 6 Yekdkkk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross UIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE T Py
MEASUREMENT 365 1.14 2.20 0
0053010 REO!,)ERMITENT 5755 Rk X ew Ib/d Lhddi 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross UIREM DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE ekt S
MEASUREMENT 298 0.84 2.55 0
0061010 RE({ERM]TENT 767 ERLLLES Ib/d Liiiils 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross UIREM DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Chloride [as Cl] SAMPLE Fedededededk Fededededdk
MEASUREMENT 44,072 140 162 0
0094010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Citdtad Ib/d yhoffotdd Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent G REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DA(IlLY MX ;
uent Gross
Flow' in Conduit or thm SAMPLE L3223 5] Fedkdedkk Fedekdekk Fdedekdk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 38.57 59.37 0
5005010 RE({ERMHENT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD Rt Lidadis Rk gk Xk * Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross UIREM DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in Conduit or thru SAMPLE Fedekddd Kekddkk *hhkih Fkkhkk *hhkik
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 46,896 0
50050 P o RE(IPERMI'I‘ENT *hkkhkh 63889 gal/min Fekdekdk Fhkkik *hkkikk Khkhkk Contmuous TOTALZ
See Comments UIREM 2HR PEAK
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [t e b o oedance with a system desned ro sssure i coatied " ] AELEEHONE DATE
personnel properly g:lhcr and c\:lualc the lnfu;mndnn subn'lé:lud.lllnscd on Il'l'l:}' irf|qulry ‘?f r‘lnhc \ Q \
PErson or persens who manage 1l :‘lsyslltlr, 0: (“(ISL‘EPL‘:':()::S I’L“Cl"}:\:'iﬁp'(éns {3 c()[‘gﬂl eu 14 \h-.__ .‘__
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR L‘l;d?lﬁ':‘::‘é"é?.é’;?ﬁ&"i"ﬁ:‘l‘:&l& ?ﬂlrlzh?::é‘;rutggnlﬁi::ani :ll.?;lhlnﬂtfslfglt, suﬂ::ua‘::gf'(;ﬁ' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 U’r/ }J&/ é
T TN Information, ¢ the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT TN ] T ODTTITY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LOUVIIANKUL IMMUINNL L UIGLNWY KCFUIKL Wil )

(VLTS PNE TVRRVE (VARVIVIVE §

i fneant DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME" SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 001-A MAJOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ ]
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Flow, m conduit or thm SAMPI.E FhhhAN FedehhAK Kdekdkd dedkdekek dededekdek
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 35.31 0
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 46 dkdkkk MGD ok Ak Rk Khkhkk Fekdkiek Fekdekk c°ntinuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine' total residual SAMPLE Fekkkik kdkikk Fhhhhk Fedededik dekkkkk
MEASUREMENT 0.09
50060 A o PERMI']' HRRNRKk whkkkkk dhkhkkk *hKkkhkk Fhkhkk .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Chlonne’ total residual SAMPLE Khkkkk Fedkkik KRk hk Fkkhkk Kkkkkkh
MEASUREMENT 1.03 0
50060 B O PERMl'r kkkkkk KhhkkR *hhkkk 1 Feddkdkd hhihkkk mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E- COl.i SAMPLE *hdhdkk Fkkdkk Fokkdhkd Fedkkik
MEASUREMENT 1.12 31.00 0
5104010 PERMIT EREXEE ELETIET LREIIL EXIXE 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Wee§ GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE ki FhAdAx
MEASUREMENT 220,964 696 761 0
7029510 PERMIT Req. Mon. RERERE Ib/d EERXN L Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
BOD, carbonaceous (5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE halalaiale ke
MEASUREMENT 643 2.00 2.00
8008210 PERMIT 2686 XX Ib/d LTI 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER[ tert bt b o ondance with a sy-tem desned ro ssure thr aiied " 1L (01 2591
B ::unu-.i ||;ro|-)c:rl.y vs;:lhcr nn: c::lu;n.:‘lhe lnf(l)ll;m.nd:n s‘iubl:nll’:wdh:nsei on ::}' l?qu:’r); l(‘)f r(&: ~ N %
C'l:'h()no(ll' acr:ons . 143 :')I'I“I'l: "E) sl;‘lh & L‘:" 0: oﬂhce Eel':()ll”lh l"."c “wr:h 'l:‘nb e eo: sl EE i3 — —
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR T S e T ML R [ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXBCUTVE OFFICER OR | (210) 233-3239 o /;9/&,/4
TYPED OR PRINTED ) 0 e AREA Code | NUMBER —[be/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 2




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DDUNAKUL MUNLLUKING KEFUK L (UMK)

UIVID 1VU, LUTUT UUUS

$CFsennat] ailin M 78221
RAME™"  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 002-A mr g ZIP CODE 8
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)

SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Dischargelj
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Kkkkkk Fehhkdk KhhhAhk FedkkAhd hkkhkkk
MEASUREMENT 6.60 0
00300 1 O PERMIT Khkikk hkhkhk *hkikkkh 5 *hhhAhk Khhhkk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN

H SAMPLE *kdkdk Fekkdkkk *AhRkkk dkkkkk
P MEASUREMENT 6.60 7.20
00400 1 0 PERMrr KhRhkk *hkkhkkk *kkkkd 6 fkkhkk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM

i SAMPI.E khkfkk FhhkAhh
Solids, total suspended MEA T T 3.06 1.10 1.30 0
0053010 PERMIT 5755 CLLIES Ib/d WhELLES 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE fadadalek 12 Fdeddck

& MEASUREMENT 1.29 0.46 0.54

0061010 PERMIT 767 LRELLL Ib/d biLdakd 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow’ m Conduit or thru SAMPIE Fededehdk Jekkddek Fededededed FdehkKk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.3200 0.4400
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD EEAEEN Bk kR ML Kbt Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thm SAMPLE Rhkkkk Fekkdekd *kdkdk Fehkhkk Fekdekdek
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 611
50050 P 0 PERMIT *Rhkkkk 63889 gal/mjn *kkkkk Fedededdkde kkkhikk hekrkkk Contmuous TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow' in conduit or thru SAMPLE Yok ke Fdekdid Fhekhdd Fededededede Fekedededek
treatment p]ant MEASUREMENT 0.75
50050 Y O PERMI'I‘ 46 *kkkkk MGD *hkkik Fhkhkkk FRhhkhk KhhRkk Contmuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this d and all att. s were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

TYPED OR PRINTED

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responstble for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are sigmificant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified ‘s —%&
s

S

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

05y )2/2/(

AREA Code l NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1




LI1DLUIIAINUL IVIUNLL UIINW KOFUIKL (LI WIVID IVU. LUTUT UUUZ

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221

1%

RAME:"  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 0027A% 28 | MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX u76221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION:1104 MAUERMAN ROAD 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge|
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 /[31/ charge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorme, total residual SAMPLE b2 2.2.2 3.3 FehhRid Frkkdohd Jedrdrdeded dededhhK
MEASUREMENT 0.03 0
50060 A 0 PERMIT dokdkkk hhAhkrk Fhihkkk Kkkhkk KRkAkhkh .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Cthl'ine. total residual SAMPLE Khhkih feddedodod Feheddedk fdehddd FehAhhhk
MEASUREMENT 1.05 0
IS,QOG(z B]S). inf t' REQPERMI'I‘ENT Fekkhik hkhkkk *hkkkkk MO]MIN Fehkkik *hkkkkk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Tior to DIS ection UIREM
E. CO].i SAMPI__E *dekkid FhAkhd Fikkik Frkkdkk
MEASUREMENT 1.00 1.00 0
5104010 R Ol.’ERMl'r hwkr — Hokictik Ak 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Weel GRAB
Effluent Gross UIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
AMP Khkhikk Fededekdd
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] MEASSUREII;{EENT 539 2.00 200 0
8008210 PERMIT 2686 EATLLLY Ib/d CIALELT 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT | DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |1ty it b o edante with o system desisned 1o sare thor coanied " AN TELEPHONE DATE
et of Bermnt et i the system, of thuse Bereons direcily roapontbe s Baivin @& ~— D
P ARVIZ CHAV 0L, SR, DI RE T OR e e e e b oot and el . | SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Ok | (210) 233-3239 o?//g/z/
TYPED ORF ] mation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACoR I . T ]f

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF
BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 04/21/2016  Page 2



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LRIV TLANGTL IVIWINL L WINLNWY RLEWUINL \LUIVLIV)

LWILIVI RS TVRPAVE VERVIVIVE 3

o) i . 78221
RAMES"  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 101-A ml;mhng ZIF-CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ANTONIG, Tk 78221 MONITORING PERIOD COMBINED OUTFALLS 001 & 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ ]
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Sohds’ total Suspended SAMPLE Fkkdkk frhkAkk Fdehhhh *kdkkik Fekkkki
MEASUREMENT 366
OOS 30 J 0 PERMI’I‘ 5 75 5 Kkkhik Ib/d Fdededed ke *kRhkk hkhkhk Fkhkikd Daily COMPOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Nitrogenl ammonja total [as N] SAMPI.E FhAANAN dekhh RN whkkhk *kkhkk Fededekdh
MEASUREMENT 298
00610 J 0 PERMH‘ 767 *kdkkk lb/d Kkkhkk dkkkdek dokkkik hekdkkk Daﬂy COWOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow' in conduit or thru SAMPLE *hhkhkk Kkkhkk Khhkhk Rk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 38.11 59.37
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD Sukidobieho! el oy Wk L Continuous{ TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thru SAMPLE Fehhkhk ke ks FhANAA FekkAkk Fkkhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 46,896
50050 P O PERMI'I‘ *krkhkkk 63889 gal/min KhkkAKk Fekhhkk kkddehk Fekkhkk Continuous TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow' in conduit or thm SAMPI_E Fedekdedk FehdhkhK Kdedekhkh Fhkhhk Fhhkdhd
treatment plan[ MEASUREMENT 3543
50050 Y O PERMIT 46 Kkkkhk MGD Khkhhk *hhkkk dedhkiek Rhhkhkhk Contmuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
BOD, Cal'bonﬂceous [S day' 20 C] SAMPI‘E Kkkdkd Khhhki KhKAKAA Fhdkdd Fekkdkkd
MEASUREMENT 644
80082 J 0 PERMrr 2686 Khhhkkkh lb/d Fededehkk wkRkkk *hkkkk Fkhkik Daily COMPOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
NAME /TITI.E PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER|! certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responstble for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
mation,

ling the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

TYPED OR PRINTED

%&¥&

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

Y

AREA Code | NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 e AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

40B

WQ0010137-003

02

16 | 08

12645

SYS

PERMIT NUMBER

SET

EAR] MO.

EID

PAGE 1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MON 189 for 001/002/800/900
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.

PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 REPORTED 41.74 o |02 1]
FLOW MGD
DLY_AVG PERMITTED R oz [ conT 11| CONT
'5_3383071 28 REPORTED 38.11 s 0 |02 11
| ANN AVG PERMITTED B o2 [ contT 11| CONT
NUMBER '
REP WWO0004506 01 NA
OF OPERATOR 5] NUMBER 0
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | IEEY NAT NA
EXPIRATION
O SPERATOR REPORTED 01/08/2017 s 0 | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I 0101 NA| NA |
CLASS
A 01 NA
OF OPERATOR o LETTER 0
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 NA! NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED 2|
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED e
REPORTED
PERMITTED -
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED . B
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
e el D e S el ____NAME IGNATURE e
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND) Daniel Rodriguez Manager - / é 0 ? R
COMPLETE AND AGCURATE. Prod & Treat Ops - 1£191110] 7
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol
211 10 213|3 31213 Ig Senior Director - I L bl 1>
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




P.O. BOX 13087 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1

408 WQ0010137-003 02 16 | 08 12547
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO, EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [ RECLAIMED WATER TYPE 1 800
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
ggggggg;z REPORTED 31 . 0 |o1 01
DAYS / MON PERMITTED R T
316164024 s T Sl =
E-COLI #1100 ML
Vi PERMITTED 20,000 I 11 2/MWEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD _
316164030
E-COLI RERORTED =l #1000 g3
IND GRAB PERMITTED 75.000 | 2 /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
Snigs REPORTED 3.15 e 0 |02 11
\ PERMITTED oz oot Tl coNT
00507120 REPORTED 273 B 0 |02 11
PERMITTED I 02 [ coNT 11] CONT
800821024
REPORTED 1/D Lo
BOD CARB EPO 2.00 MG/ L 0 | 08 /Day 10| 12-prt-com
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 5,000 | 2 IWEEK 03] GRABPKLOAD
820786624
TURBDITY (RERORTED 0.71 . 0| o8 1/Day 10| 12-prt-com
| J0DAY AV PERMITTED 3.000 |2 /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER
e REPORTED | WWO0004506 | \oonco 0 | o1 NA
TE PERMITTED .01 01 NAL NA
EXPIRATION
RE 01
il PORTED |  01/08/2017 e 0 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 0101 NA| NA
CLASS A
OF OPERATOR FERonIED LETTER Y || e
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | I NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED N
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
GONTAINED 54TIS REFORT AND T TO THE BE8T OF MY NAME pEAFICEE selh
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF BUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND| Daniel Rodriguez Manager ) / é v
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Prod & Treat Ops e — | 8' 710
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PUANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol '_B\ 4
211 p 213[3 3|2|3 9 Senior Director \ e = C @ ) |(,, o171 |z
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 ¢ AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

1

408 WQ0010137-003 02 16 | 08 12548
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [ RECLAIMED WATER TYPE II 900
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS. COPY
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COP
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE ONTTS EX | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342
e REPORTED 0 s o | o1 01
"PERMITTED 01| NA 01 NA
316164024
E
FEC.COLI ERONIED #/100 ML
DLY AVG PERMITTED 200.000 | EPIEVTEER 03| GRABPKLOAD _
316164030
FEC.COLI RERORTED #1100 ML
1 PERMITTED 800,000 4] 1UMEEK 03 | GRABPKLOAD
500507124
FLOW D MGD |
| DLY AVG PERMITTED | CONT 11| CONT
500507128
FLOW REPORTED MGD
PERMITTED F_oz_mr 11] CONT
800821024
TED
BOD CARB REROR MG/L
PERMITTED 15.000 B 14| /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER 0
O SOCERRT O REPORTED  WWO0004506 | \ oo 01 NA
TE PERMITTED B 01 o1 NAT NA
EXPIRATION
17
OF OPERATOR REPORTED 01/08/20 DATE o | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I o1 o3 NA| NA
CLASS
OF OPERATOR RERORTED 2 LETTER Offed NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01 [ of NAT NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EONT ARKO B Ti06 FEPORT AND THA TOTHE BURT OF Y NAME SIGNATURE See
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Daniel Rodriguez Manager é /
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Prod & Treat Ops lé O[C[ 0' ?
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR TANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol 7
211 [0 2|3|3 3]2|3 p Senior Director “BL“T_:R%-S_ Ll l2|T 1112
AFREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: AUGUST 2016
WATERSHED: DOS RIOS
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-033

EPA PERMIT # 0077801
WO# |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration | Response | Discharged To Comments
Time
1315275 | | 1461 950| 8/27/2016 IEImhurst Ave | 107[ 50 |Structural |Repaired Lateral | 1.08 | 0.58 | Ground Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20 Work Order Created
To Repair Sewer Lateral
e —
1312969 1452221] 8/22/2016 | Graebner 214 1,990 |Structural Repaired Main 3.32 1.57 Street Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Created To Repair
Main
431512 8/9/2016 | 36th St Nw 710 250 |Debris Cleaned Main 0.17 0.00 Creek Bed - Area Cleaned and
Spilled Into Disinfected, Flushed Area
el IZarzamora Creek | with H20
I |431207 I 1429062| 8/4/2016 TPrelude I 139| 20 lDebris ICIeaned Main 3.55 3.30 Ground Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
Total 4
Events: Total Gallons: 2,310 Average Duration: 2.03 1.36  Average Response

Friday, September 02, 2016
Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: AUGUST 2016
WATERSHED: SALADO CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-008

EPA PERMIT # 0052647
| wo# | INSPT#I SR# | Date | Address Gallons Cause Action Duration | Response | Discharged To I Comments
Time
433618 | 1466810 8/31/2016 | Roan BIf 21619 46,000 |Debris Cleaned Main 6.78 l 5.70 | Creek Bed - Unstopped Main
Spilled Into Elm
Creek
433115 | 1459994| 8/25/2016 | Emerald Hill Dr 14119] 88,235 {Vandalism Cleaned Main 10.13 0.38 Creek Bed - Cleanup Is Ongoing
Spilled Into
Salado Creek
1458464] 8/21/2016 | Holbrook 700] 822,540 |lfi Diluted By Heavy 35.50 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area. Saws Plans
Rain Water Spilled Into To Start Replacing The Sewer
Salado Creek Line Early Next Year With A
Second Phase To Start In 2018.
1447744] 8/17/2016 |Margo St 426 5,800 (i Diluted By Heavy 1.93 I 0.43 | Stormdrain I Monitored Area
Rain Water
1445661{ 8/16/2016 | Entrance Rd Ne 10800] 12,000 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 4.00 0.00 Creek Bed -

Rain Water Spilled Into
| Salado Creek

1442494| 8/15/2016 | Holbrook 1006| 800,675 |I/i Diluted By Heavy 9.80 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area. A Contract For
|Rain Water Spilled Into Design Has Been Awarded And
Salado Creek The Consultant Is Proceeding
With The Design
| |431840 | 1440823' 8/12/2016 lCross Crk | 81 50| 175]Grease ICIeaned Main | 0.87 0.28 Drainage Culvert | Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
431436 | 1431529 8/7/2016 | Candlewick Ct 6226 200 |Debris Cleaned Main 2.78 0.80 Ground Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
Total 8
Events: Total Gallons: 1,775,625 Average Duration: 8.97 0.95 Average Response

Friday, September 02, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD:
WATERSHED: SUBSCRIBER
TCEQ PERMIT # Subscriber
EPA PERMIT # Subscriber
WO # INSPT#l SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration Re?_?'::se Discharged To Comments

[

Total
Events:

Total Gallons:

Average Duration:

Average Response

Friday, September 02, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report
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PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

PIDUNARUEL IMIUNLLUIING KLU L Wiy

VD 1TV, LUTTUT UUUT

T . 78221
NAME"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 001-A mlgaﬂmg ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: DOQOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
O en. dissolved DO] SAMPLE FhhhAhh *hkihk Yok dhhk Fde sk Yededede K
il [ MEASUREMENT 6.70 0 1/Day
00300 1 0 PERMIT *hkikk *hhkkk *hkkdk 6 Yok hkkk dekRhhk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Kdedededek Rekddehd FRkRkhkh Khhkhh
MEASUREMENT 7.00 7.30 0 1/Day
00400 1 0 PERM]T dkkhrk deddekied hekhkrk 6 Rkdkik 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE ki k]
P MEASUREMENT 1,554 1.96 4.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 12510 i ind Ib/d AT 12 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE bt Gl
& MEASUREMENT 211 0.27 0.60 0| 1/Day
006101 0 PERMIT 2085 EEAEEY Ib/d LEdidid 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMPLE ek ek ke Fhkdhkk *rekddk Fedk sk .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 95.1 1 168.30 0 Contlnuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD kR CLRERE EREERN SREEAES Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Condujt or thm SAMPI‘E RhKARK Fhhkihh *hhhik Fkkhkk Fhkkkhk .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 140,185 0 |Continuous
50050 P 0 pERMl'I‘ *Rhhkkk 1 7361 l gal/mm Fekdekik Kkhkkk *dkkhikk Thkhkhk Monthly TOTAIZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow, in Conduit or thru SAMPI_‘E Fekkddk Kdeveddedk Fhkdkk Fedededede e Kdededhhw
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 88.76 0 |Continuous|
50050 Y 0 PERMH‘ 1 2 S dkkkkk MGD kkRkkk Jededekkk dokdkkde ok Khkhkk Continuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Y o accordance with a system designed to assure that cuaiied. ] &Q %\ TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
; ; e Information: the informatian submmited 15, th the pet of xi'y"féf,"v'lt?:'fé";.‘.’é'hiii{f"“r‘r'.‘,‘e"“" - — - 210) 233-3239 /(
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir sccurate, and camplet. | um ware tht there are il enalrcs for submittng false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) a b /2/ e
mm OR P ED mation, ¢ possl ty Ll ne and imp! sonmm or Knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA c‘)de l ER /DD
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
ANNUAL AVERAGE FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 125 MGD. SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DIOUIIAKLL IMTUNLL UIGING KECFUK L (WIMLIKRY

WIYLL 1YV LUTUT VUUT

S Enanent) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 001- A MAJOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER | (SUBR 13)
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221
MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSChaIgeD
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorinel total residual SAMPLE Fekkdhk e de e o e *dedekdk Fedkdeddk Fekdkkk
MEASUREMENT 0.04 1/Day
50060 A O PERMI'I' Kk hhkk *kkhkdk Fekhhkk ek Rhkik Kk .1 mg/L Dajly GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Chlorme, total residual SAMPLE Kekkdkk Hededr ik Kk *hdhhh *hdkik
MEASUREMENT 1.07 1/Day
50060 B 0 PERMIT Rhkkkk Hkkkkk dekhkkk 1 Fkkkikk dekkikk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. CO].i SAMPLE *hdhkhd Fhkkikk Frkkhkk Ahdkhk
MEASUREMENT 1.07 4.00 0 5/week
5104010 PERMIT LXREERI LEFLERS ALLL LR LS 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Wee GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE bbbt i
y MEASUREMENT 1,666 2.10 3.00 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 5213 CLILLE Ib/d WAALTIY 5 20 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all artachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

ion, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir
TYPED OR PRINTED

&Q <

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

AREA Code I NUMBER

o5/ 123/
/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

ANNUAL AVERAGE FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 125 MGD. SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 36.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DDUNAKGE MUNILUKING KEFUKL (WMK)

UIVID NU. LU4U- UUU4

PV rnonr) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 002- A MAJOR &
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
e ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS)  TYPE
O en' dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Fedkdkk Fkkhkk Kkkdkk 2 2. 2.2 24 Fhhkkk
e MEASUREMENT 6.80 0 1/day
00300 1 0 PERMH‘ Yok ek vk *khkdk *khkkk 4 Fedkdekik *kkkkh mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE *hkhkk hkhhkhk KR RARNy Fdhhkhd
MEASUREMENT 6.90 7.40 0 1/day
00400 1 0 PERMl'r dkdkik dekdkik hkkkkk 6.5 dedededekk 9 SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE dedkdvdess ok
MEASUREMENT 50.49 1.96 4.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 1251 e A Ib/d CRALEL 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE ik ekededied
g MEASUREMENT 8.10 0.27 0.60 0 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 167 LETFE Ib/d R 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thm SAMPLE Fhdkkhk *hkhkk *kkdhkk FehdRkik .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 3.64 3.75 0 | Continuoug
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD WAL CLAREEY WALl LR EEILS Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMP]_.E HRKRAKK ki Fkkdkk Yededede Ak e sk Kk :
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.22 0 | Continuous
SOOSO Y o PERMIT 10 hhkkhkdh MGD Fehhhkk Rkvekkk ARAKKK F*hhkkk Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorme' total residual SAMPLE Kkkdkk RedhhAK KhhiKhd Fhkkhhd Fekdkdhd
MEASUREMENT 0.07 0 |Continuous
50060 A 0 PERMrr *AhKkhn *kkkkk Fehkhkk dekdekkk dekhkkk .1 mg/L Dajly GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir

mation,

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure thar qualified
sonnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering \
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
laccurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

ding the possibllity of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

TYPED OR PRINTED

e,

———

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

AUTHORIZED AGENT

—“‘%- (210) 233-3239 foq/ 122/

AREA Code I NUMBER PM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1




Pl;’.RMI'IT EE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

ALV INIIAINUGLE (VMUNLL UING RCFUK L WINMLIK)

WIVID INU. LUTUT UUUT

RAME™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 002 A A e i
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorine, total residual SAMPIE fdekkik *hkkikk Fededk kK Fkkhkk Fededekdh
MEASUREMENT 1.07 0 1/day
50060 B 0 PERMIT Kekhhik Kkhkkk *hhkhk 1 ek ki kkhkik mg/L Dally GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. Colj SAMPLE Fededkkhk FhRkhhk Hkkhki Frkkdhkk
MEASUREMENT 1.07 4.00 5/week
5104010 PERMIT eaiddd Liriedy WXL G L 63 399 CFU/100 Three per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL Week
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Yok Tk .
MEASUREMENT 63.64 210 3.00 Daily
8008210 PERMIT 834 VTS Ib/d RERA AR 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME /Tm PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this d and all artt were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir

onnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

ion, including the possibility of fine and impr fork 2 viol

TYPED OR PRINTED

DS S

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

o2/ 12/l

il

AREA Code I NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LZISUILANIL (VIUINLL URLINWG RCOUNL Wwiiinyg

WAL LTV aUTIU UUUT

i) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
N H DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 003- A MAJOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ X]
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE EX il *ededdedok drkdcirdck dedededded Kededekdedk
MEASUREMENT
00300 1 0 PERMIT *hhhkk khkkkdkk whhhhi 4 Feddekik Fekhkihh mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE *ekdhkk Fhhkihn wddrkdd Fededkhk
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 0 PERM“' hkkhik *hhkhk Kkkkik 6 Khhkik 9 SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE i ek dkk
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 1251 WAELZL Ib/d Rkt 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as NJ SAMPLE jglaf it bkl
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 167 Lt Ib/d (LTI 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in COnduit or thru SAMPLE Hkkhkk *hhhkhd FhkhRk Kkkhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD WLELLS R ELELLTI AR Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Fl()wI in conduit OI' thru SAMPLE Fhkhkk *ddkhd Kiekhkk Fkdedekk Fededhkdk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 Y O PERMIT 10 *AKKAKR MGD Fhhkdk Fekdkkk dekkhik Fhkhkk Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine' tOtal residual SAMPI_E Kfkhkk kA d Ffedededed Fdhhkd Fededededesr
MEASUREMENT
50060 A 0 PERMl’r Yok dkhk hekhkkik hededkik *kkkik dedkdekik .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER]l ey uderpevly ol that i docurmes and ok s prepred nder my K TELEPHONE DATE
personnel pl:npcrly ;;:Ihcr and l.‘\;illllmll: the in.fnll:mndnn.subm‘li;md.lilnscd on ;1;{ i?qulry It:f tth- ,\ —
. . person or persons who manage t L‘ SYSIL'I':‘I, (l: l"(lSl::pf.l":il)(l;ISm rl:l:l:nywn'::sp'zn;n [J cl)z gnl t:‘ ng Q
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir e et e s S . [ TGNATORE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFvicER on | (210) 233-3230 pog))2/Z/f
TYPED OR p ED i the POSS I'Y [t ne and imprisonment for Knowing violations, AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA cnde L m /DD,
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LLOUINMARUL IVMUINL L UIUNAY RLCEFUICL W)

(VR P LR TVIFRVE (VARVIVIVE ]

N Enn ) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
N . DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 003-A MAJOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION:3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Disc}largem
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorme' total residual SAMPLE Fdhhkid Fkkdkk Fikdkk *edhhhh *hkhkk
MEASUREMENT
50060 B 0 PERMI'I‘ dhekkkki hkkkdkk Kkedkkdkk 1 fekdkik Rekhkhk mg/L Dajly GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. co]j SAMPI_E FEkkkih FhAhRhk FhdkAn FhhkAd
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT ELLLT LXK Rk EE AR 63 399 CFU/100 Three per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL Week
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE dekdkes oo
MEASUREMENT
8008210 PERMIT 834 LR AN Ib/d SRRdAd 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERl:p,f:;:’.{x:.",:’::,,':::::z,:i;“;:;::;;:zz?:.*.':T‘.:;;.:",:ﬂ;;;:fé‘:“:;;fm;f:z::rﬁc:"““' ™ E; - \3 TELEPHONE DATE
ersonnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
; ; i oreetan i v armaen b . 1o e i anel betch e L. 210) 233-3239
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir e S T st et R TS | SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFceR on | (210) 23% o[ 12/e
TYPED OR PRINTED h " AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code I NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DLRDUHAAKGE MUNIIUKING KEFUKL (UDMK)

UMDB NO., £U4U- UUU4

PP DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAMET"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004 A MATOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS)  TYPE
0 en' dissolved Do SAMPI_E Fkkdhkk Fededdekd FhhFAhd Khkkkk *khhik
e (Dol MEASUREMENT 6.50 0 1/day
00300 1 0 PERMrr dekhkik KAhRIIK Khhkikh 5 KkRkdk KhKhkkk mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMP]_E Fhhkdk Feededekk Fhhhhn ek kk
MEASUREMENT 7.00 7.50 0 1/day
00400 1 0 PERMI'I' *hkhkhk Rk hh dekhhhk 6.5 Fekkidek 9 SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE ek Tkl
P MEASUREMENT 8.70 1.96 4.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 375 RALRXN Ib/d picse 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE halaidaiaid et
& MEASUREMENT 1.13 0.27 0.60 0 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 50 BRLLLLES Ib/d LEEEEE 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow| in Condult OI' thm SAMPI_E Fdekkkk Fededededek Fhhkrk *hhhhk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.52 0.69 0 |[Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD WEEIE Rk WLini LELLTELT Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in COnduit or thru SAMPLE deddkih Hkkkki Fkkhkkk Kddhdekk Fedekdkk .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.57 0 |Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMrr 3 *RNAhKh MGD Fededhkk RkAhkhk *hkhkhk Ahhkkk Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chl i , al 'd l SAMPI.E Fededekhh L2222 T FhhHhAk Fededek kK Fehdekhk
orine, total residual VEAAMPLE 0.06 o [1/day
50060 A O PERMIT Fekhkkk *hhkkdk Yekhdhkd *kkkkk *hhkhk .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME /TlTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER|! tertify under penalty of law that this d and all attact were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir

TYPED OR PRINTED

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
sonnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations,

e~ L

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL ECECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

o912

AREA Code I NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36..

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DIDUHARGE MUNITURING KEPUK T (DMK)

UMB NO. ZU4U- UUU4

PP DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
N : DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004- A MAJOR &
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 V EY RD MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
.SAN ANTONIO, T.X 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSChargeD
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX [ OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE Fdefedeid Yededdedod Kk dhkk Fedkddk Fedededdok
MEASUREMENT 1.07 0 1/day
50060 B O PERMIT Fkddeded dekedddek Fekkdkk 1 Redededdeok Aedekdk K mg /L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. coli SAMPLE Feddedehk Hrkdkkk Yok kAo Fedededdk
MEASUREMENT 1.07 4.00 0 5/week
5104010 PERMIT MLl Wdiinid Rk AL 63 399 CFU/100 Weekly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous {5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE ey wdeiehe
MEASUREMENT 9.19 2.10 3.00 0 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 250 EERXXH Ib/d Wihdasd 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT |  DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
R R R | e oo e e ot Rt TELEPHONE DATE
R T e e e e
Parviz Chavol Sr D"' :)hczhln'flox:n?m':m,n the lnfnnnat,i,on submitted is, to the best of my knnwle.dgu and belief, true, \ S — — (21 0) 233_3239
* accurate, nnd’m.mglulc. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 07 / a /
TYPED OR P ) mation, inc the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations, AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACod I = '/DD

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36..

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

A7V TIANGIG IVIUINL L UNLINAY RCEUINL WLy

[VESTRRTV APV IVERVIVIVE 3

Vit DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
N : DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 005- A MAJOR g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
.SAN ANTONIO, T.X 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSChargeD
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
0‘ en' dissolved [DO SAMPLE Fededekded Fedededdcd Rkl dedededdede Fhkhkk
e ] MEASUREMENT 6.40 0 1/day
00300 1 o PERMI']' Frddedekk ReRekhik KRk 4 Fhkhkkhk Yok deksek mg /L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Fekkdhkk Fhhkdhdh Fedededekh Fededdkdd
MEASUREMENT 6.80 7.80 0 1/day
00400 1 0 PERMI'I‘ Hkkhkk RkRkik hekRkih 6 wkhhkk 9 SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE ekl deddicdk
MEASUREMENT 14.57 1.96 4.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 325 R Ib/d SRR 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE felaidaladed Ak
MEASUREMENT 2.00 0.27 0.60 0 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 43 CLLLERS Ib/d Sl 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' m conduit or thru SAMPLE *hhkkhh Fedkdkh ARFRAK Fhhkdk .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.89 1.24 0 | Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD RERXK BLLLALEY LLRLLLS ELLLL Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in COIldllit OI‘ thm SAMPLE Khkhkk Frhkhhk Fekek Ak Khkkik Khkhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.65 0 { Continuousg
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 2‘6 *d Rk MGD *kdkhk Ak ek kkik dekhkkk Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorme' total residual SAMPLE KRk Frkddekk Khkhkk Fkkhkk dededeh RN
MEASUREMENT 0.07 0 1/day
50060 A O PERM!'I‘ *kdkkkdk Fdkkhik wek Ktk *dhkdk Fekhdkik -1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERseriy ot mevly oo s o o all e o e nder | TELEPHONE DATE
personnel pr:opcrly i;:ther and e\:luate the lni‘x);;l"ynnﬂnnAsubde:tcd.l.ancd on m}' l?qulry ll,)f rllzc \ S
i i Fhe informatiom the informatian subimitted £, to the best of my Knowledge and beliet trae, A : =
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir ';};clix‘;tet,‘nng cl;r:ll;?lciter; ! m"a‘ﬁﬁ&'ﬁ&g;{;ﬁe&i@z&# pl:)'rlt;lﬂfslf;fsubﬁ?ltl}:gﬂfﬂ‘ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 ‘7{ /Z/ 5/ [{
mation, 5 It POSS! 0 ne ane sonment for Knowing violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED " " * AUTHORIZED AGENT AReA Code | NUMBER _[a/DD/TYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

AZADNVCARIMINAT LY LVAVJLINA L WJANALNAT INLL WAL \LJ1v1IN)

(VU ST IFE IV AFRVE (VERVIVIVE |

ot DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
RAME®"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 005-A AIOK g
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION:3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No DiSCha-rgeD
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE kKKK Kdedekik Fehdkdk Fkkdkk Fekkddk
MEASUREMENT 1.07 0 1/day
50060 B O PERMH' AhkRhkikh hkkkkk ARhEkhkkk 1 Ak kK ek dekdk mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. colj SAMPLE *kkkhk Fededekkd Feddkkik *dkkwhkk
MEASUREMENT 1.07 4.00 0 5/week
5 1040 1 0 PF_RMrr wkhkkk *hkhkkk fehhhhk *hkkkk 63 399 CFU/lOO Weekly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE falddeidid e
Y MEASUREMENT 15.60 2.10 3.00 0 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 217 XD Ib/d DOkR XN 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIP AL EXE U TV E O R e b cordance with x system desnd ro et a7 ™ a0 —
’ r:u:mri '[:m!mrl‘y g:rhcr nnn: el\:lu-n;c-:‘ll’l: ix;f«;;mflﬂ:n fub!rg:tcd;lgasci n: ::}’ i;_lq;xll‘ryl ;:f r'ih;e, - —~ Q b
. . erson ol rSONS Wno manage (:l\n‘: Ee y (: nﬂ.slf': l.'::()ll"lbm l'lE’E nwl'lel.s '(:. nsn e c()l: a l;‘: ng - —
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir Lﬁ:d?!:l"::ﬁ‘&é‘;ﬁé&"i"&‘:‘l&"a; lt,hnitr:h‘::e'n're's:gn‘rt:.i;nnﬁ pe’;.trngsif:rs sub:ulr,ﬂ:gfi:am' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 07// 3/3/
TYPED OR P ) mation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACa I = oD

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1



DUDRDUMNMAKGULE MUNELUKING KEFUKL (UIMK) UIVID INU, £LU4U- UUU4
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
i EPmaant) J 78221
NAME"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 006- A mgaiﬂng ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Dischargep_q
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen' dissolved [DO] SAMPI‘E *hAhAhd Fkkdkk Kk FhAhAA Fkkdkk
MEASUREMENT
00300 1 0 PERMIT ek dkkk Yok dekvek *hkkhkk 4 hkhkdk Jed ik lIlg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE frkkhkk F*eddekdd Kkdhhk Fkkhkk
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 0 PERMrr hkhkkk whkhkkk KAhkkhkk 6'5 dedekdddk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE kdkkk wkdkkd
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 5755 CLALTET 1b/d RAREA X 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE ek Fekdkdk
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 767 EEAEEN Ib/d CLALIE 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Condult or thru SAMPLE Fededhkk Khkdekk Rekhkhk Fkdhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD ra ke kXA aLinid WA gL Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow’ in c0nduit or thl'll SAMPI_E Fekddied Fikkkk dedhdhhk hkkdkk Kkkdkdk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 Y O PERMrr 46 RhhkRKk MGD Kkkkkk Rk Akkk Fodekkdk dekdkkvk Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine' total residual SAMPI‘E FhhhAhk Kkhdks hedededed R Fhhhhn HhkAkk
MEASUREMENT
50060 A 0 PERMI'I‘ hekhhkk *kdkkk wekkhkk *hkkkkhkk *hkkkk ‘1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME frn‘m PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this d and all attact were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted s, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
Information,

ding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations,

a5

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

of/)/2/

TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Code ] NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1



PWE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
RAME:"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

LZLOCILAINGL IVIVINL L USGUNAY INCEWUILE WLIVLIY)

TX0077801 006- A

WML 1VUL LUTUT WUV

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221

| | E—— e . OR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER xﬁJBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 V v RD MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
FSAN ANTORIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[X ]
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS}  TYPE
Chlorme, total residual SAMPLE Kkkkkk Khhhir Fkkhkk Fekdekdek Fededekdk
MEASUREMENT
50060 B 0 PERMI'I' dekkkkk dkkkik dedkkhik 1 hkRkkkk *hkkkk mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. Coli SAMPIE R 2222 4 *hAhAhKx Fedhkdk *edkkhhK
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT CnELIL) R X EEXL LN CHLEXSES 63 399 CFU/100 Five per Wee{f GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Fkkkdek Fdodckds
MEASUREMENT
8008210 PERMIT 3836 LRI Ib/d UL ETTE 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIP AL EXECU T E O LR e o B e ordance with a system destgned o asoure thor eatied " B D
rem o i e i e e [P o> T
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir ;l;t‘:?nfama:g:)c':,l.:.}‘,}?e':fz?ﬂ?{ﬁ l:’r':;'r: ﬁ.‘b‘::ﬂlﬁ;ﬁjﬁ&:ﬁ :2;1;;:;3:]?%: :unl:"i:lilt’t‘:}:;ﬂfnm?‘ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 eﬁ /’ 1/ ?"/
£ nclu g the poss ol [ sonment for know ¢ violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED e oy el s mpronment for fhine GG 28 AREACode | NUMBER _aM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

LJIDUIIAKUL MUNLLUKING KEFUIK L (DMIK)

UIVID INU. LU4U™ UUuUa

Nl DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
RAMEE"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 101-A MAJOR £
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC WASTEWATER - 101

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall

"SAN ANTONIO. TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS OF ANALYSIS)  TYPE
FIOW, in Conduit or thru SAMPLE Fhkhkk Fhdddhk Fededek ik hekReddok N
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 6.87 11.77 Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD WAL EL R LIS NLELL Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thm SAMPLE Fekdehkk Fekdeddkdk Kdedkkk fkhhkk khkhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 6.02 Continuous|
50050Y0 PERMIT Req. Mon. i MGD LT RTINS s L iidid Continuous{ TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECU T IV E OB e e 0 accOrdance wifh s systers destaned to svaure thar cuatied " & LEAZd 22003 L
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
- - petan o perans wheanag the s, those peons dircly responsl o gthericg \bgvs b

PaerZ Chavo' Sr' Dlr :lccurnn.-.|nnd c(;m;.:leu:. lam mf/a"r: that there are slmxlt:{cant pc’;mmc-s fnlt’submmlng i:ulsc ' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (21 0) 233-3239 (7 e Z’,

S PEDIORE ) mation, : the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACSIE | = /oD

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
WASTEWATER CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CENTER TO THE REUSE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED FOR FLOW AFTER CHLORINATION AT THE

RECYCLED WATER PUMP AND REPORTED AS OUTFALL 101.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1




DURDUHAKGE MUNILEUKING KEPFUKL (UDMK) UMDB INU. £U4U- UUU4

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
i €Fasen et N 78221
RAMEE"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 102-A mz‘mg ZIEFODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN ONIO, TX 78221 MONITORING PERIOD TOTAL DISCHARGE - 001 & 101
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR. al Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Out
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 08/01/2016 08/31/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Fl()wI in Conduit or thm SAMPLE *hhhAk Fkkhkk Fdkdehdd Yededededh .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 101.98 172.27 Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD RILILT ERR Rl Lhhiisd Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMPLE Fkkhkk Khkhkk Fkkkkk Fddehdd Fedededkded .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 94.78 Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMl'r 12 5 Fekdekik MGD *hhkkk Fedekhkk khkkkik Fekhkkk Continuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER| et e o i i gt o e TELEPHONE DATE
D eratn of Berems oo mnatie the ysteim. o thane persom direciy vesponite P s N \_&
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir !.':ﬁd?!::‘;::ﬁ:‘é:;ﬁ%:ié&f‘&ﬁ'iﬁ’{‘ﬁ ?ﬂg%ﬂ::&:ﬁ;ﬁ?&ﬂf R-Yx}ﬁ?r;&f?%: ﬁ:nnz:.{:ﬁ}:ﬁf'fg::' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 67/ # 4 "’/
mation, C| i the possi [H ne al m,| sonment for knov £ violations,
TYPED OR PRINTED rendmher v e " " AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code I NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE TOTAL DISCHARGE FROM OUTFALL 001 & OUTFALL 101 SHALL NEVER EXCEED125 MGD AND SHALL BE REPORTED AS OUTFALL 102.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

IIlllllIIlllllllllll'llll'IllIIIIIIIIl"lIllllllllllllllllllll
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

3485 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

P.O. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

408

WQ0010137-033

02

16 | 08

12647

SYS

PERMIT NUMBER

SET

YEAR| MO.

EID

1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MONITORING for 001/800/800
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.

PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 REPORTED 101.98 0 |02 11
FLOW , MGD
DLY AVG PERMITTED I o2 | conT 11| CONT
FLOW MGD
|ANN_AVG PERMITTED M 02 | CONT 11[ CONT
NUMBER o lo1| NA
S T REPORTED WW0042725 R
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | YEEY | NA
EXPIRATION
0 |01 NA
T N REPORTED 10/22/2019 o
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED i 01101 NAL NA
CLASS 0 | 01 NA
OF OPERATOR RERORTED & LETTER
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01] 01 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED |2l
REPORTED
PERMITTED 1)
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
REPORTED !
PERMITTED B
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
BT BT et NAME SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND) Timothy Howe (\%@W
O AN CCURATE: Manager-Prod & Treat Ops SN = lé 1 D] 9 2 f?
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol =
2110 |] 233 || 32319 Sr. Director e S I lelop |1z
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.0. BOX 13087 « AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

1

40B WQ0010137-033 02 16 | o8 12551
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [ RECLAIMED WATER TYPE I
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS. TCEQ COPY
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. _ Q
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.]  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.|  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 16 o |01 01
TRANSFER AU D DAY
| DAYS/MON PERMITTED M 01 NA 01] NA
316164024 1.00 o |11
E-COLI GERORTED #1100 ML 2
V PERMITTED 20.000 | 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
316164030 1.00 0|11 03
E-COLI BERORTED #/100 ML
IND_GRAB PERMITTED 75,000 11 | 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
500507124 448 0 |02 11
o REPORTED e
Q] x A!__G_ PERMITTED __cpﬂT 11 CONT_
500507128 2.04 o | o2 11
o REPORTED aen
| ANN_AVG PERMITTED 02 | CONT 114 CONT
800821024 2.00 0 |os 1/Da 10 | 12-PRT-COM
S REPORTED o y
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 5.000 11| 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD _
820796624 e 1.12 o |08 1/Day 10 | 12-PRT-COM
TURBDITY £ NTU
| 30DAYAVG PERMITTED 3.000 N 2 weEK 03
NUMBER o |01 NA
OF OPERATOR REPORTED |  WWw0042725 | \yMaeR
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | Y NA| NA
EXPIRATION 0 |01 NA
=S el R REPORTED 10/22/2019 e :
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED S 01 | 01 NA
CLASS 0 |01 NA
OF OPERATOR PR & LETTER
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01] 01 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
e T T e e SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND) Timothy Howe
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops I;’ is / Ié (8] |9 O[?
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol Chies : S
211 [O 2|3L3 31213|9 Sr. Director \b\:& S Lol 1V ]2
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

3495 VALLEY RD

P.O. BOX 13087  AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

lIlll"llllll'llllll'lll"lllIlllllllI"llll'l'lllll'lllllllll
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

PAGE 1

408 WQ0010137-033 02 16 | 08 12552
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [ RECLAIMED WATER TYPE II
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 S 0 0
TRANSFER DAY
DAYS/MON PERMITTED | [T 01] NA
316164024
FEC.COLI AERORTED #1100 ML
L PERMITTED 200,000 14 | 1/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD _
316164030
FEC.COLI RERORTED #1100 ML
PERMITIED 800.000 | ETIENTER 03| GRABPKLOAD _
500507124 TR
FLOW MGD
PERMITTED JIN 02 | conT 11] CONT
500507128
el REPORTED =
| ANN_AVG PERMITTED CONT 11] CONT
800821024
P
BOD CARB REORE> MG/L
V PERMITTED 20,000 1 /WEEK 03! GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER o |01 NA
S OERATOR REPORTED | WWO0042725 [ oo
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED Moo NA| NA
EXPIRATION o |01 NA
i REPORTED 10/22/2019 YRS |
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | A TR
CLASS 0 |01 NA
OF OPERATOR AERORTED & LETTER
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I 01 o1 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED e
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY| -
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND) Timothy Howe =
GOMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops . / | é UI? DIS
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol A
2110 || 233 [] 3213 e o ol
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY




